8 7 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(>NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [TEM 20 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 ST 7R SESCRIPTION BATE ST RV
NBQEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION €I> C//AT TEAR HOLES 4586313 h | SEC £CO 06019927 JAGa0s | DP | MC
1528685 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ] NEF REE 4 , EED
|528685-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER rr
1528685-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER <::>
7-1528685- A LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS REF CE R B B I R I 13
7-1528685-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I I M A ) - 12
7-1528685-6 | A LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS B GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /|
7-1528685-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT ' — : - ‘ gg
Lo e e 432405 T : : =
| L 0=. 020 - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D "E" -2l 20120120272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA CEAR GHW TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPEC /5 %P EF — : . 22
TERMINAL NAME: RAM PLUS PIN CONTACT - | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - o
WIRE 2.79 L. 110 INJ F | 50-2 50mme TERMINAL SUPPORT -2 2121212 ]7? 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6 |
: - | OCAT I ON - | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 406 [.160 NI O 2o10-2.80 [.083-.110 IN] /& - | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS B - - 158
AL — H0E-8300 4 4088490 T A I A T 985575 3 |SCR. TLT SKT D CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERM|NAL LEAR DATA SAT. - FEED [ 180241 - e rr ey 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
|1 apPPL sPEC 26034 /5\ - QQED 890 [.350 ] SCRLBRC, Mox 0 (RERD - - -1 -1- : - 55
-4 44 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED (/Q(/e,/a | -465184-0 A ~ _ @ - e O S - R R~ - 18023-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
(2 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) "N (’b - | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
TYCO TERM PN | MANUF TERM PN| TYCO SEAL PN |MANUF SEAL PN - | | | | | 811242-5 ?UMPER,PKHD DOWN | 5
- | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949094 - | 26034.201.179 1949095~ | 16694 627 .626 T | | | | | 50043 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 100 T49
- - - - - - - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLED 148
) ) i -0 -] -] 13386761  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED | AT
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| |46
T . e ne e T BN 5901911 [PLUG, NYLON 145
(B om0 @B 8 B R x
5 50 mm’ |70 +£0.05 [.067 +.002 IN] B0 I e - - T4
| 50 mm° |45 4£0.05 [.057 £.002 IN] C - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
_ - - - - - - - - - 140
- | | | | | | 690125-| SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - | | | | | | 169367~ | SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 8719103-? FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 13
B : o e e R : . L
] S I N N : : 135
-] 2-1320934-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
- - 2020212 22 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
j - | | | | | | 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l 21212121212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER . DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928 - | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
. RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. _ | _ | | _ | 590477-2 STRIPPER 55
/5N CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - 41414144714 8025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG WA 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. S A L N O 690472-1  |STRIPPER 9
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - - - - - - - - - 13
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APFPLICATOR. - | - | - | 338684-7 HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT T
- - - - - - - 116
Zﬁk ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. B 175
ZB,THIS APPLICATOR AFPPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - - - - - - 114
INSULATTON RANGE QUOTED S THAT OF APPLICATOR, - - - - - - - - - 3
TERMINAL [INSULATION RANGE S 2,10 - 210 [.083 - 122 IN] - | | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
] WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. - | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR i
SEAL PN 1949095-1 NS, DIA RANGE 1S -1.9-3.00mm. ¥ WARN NG S T T - T T 1-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 1o
) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
/N AFPLPALTY HTDORH@ASSEBAELEN NADAJLULSETNEDSOTCOKECTORTROECFT LHLE |HGQHLTE AATFTER D1SC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE TS o o T Te33134-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 3
T ) - \ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | | o | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. CCLow U mEal aED crivE . : : :
AEIOHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - L 1338680-5 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ST T T T T T T T T T 3-238011-3 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
- 2t 22l 1583690-9  |CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
\/ ‘ E:VV Eﬂ F€<>AT7%XAT Eﬁ[) ‘ 53() - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | | -455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I I I M 182 2y 22 P p ) 2-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e e e e e go 17|-78|-72]- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DW\I_\J- LOFTHOUSE 1S JULYOS tqca Tyc o Electronics
_ _ _ _ B B B 178 ‘ \ \ CHK Elactronics Harrishurg, PA ITI05-3608
-1 -1 11" 177 LN TS W enieo ™ NE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N 176 DELC v e HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - | 47 EB {gig} % EE% %E AT TEATION ST SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO . RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - ' 74 ANGLES +- See Table
g MATER AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528685 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




